
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:937
ANSWERED ON:07.12.2004
GRANTS FOR COLLEGES WITH POTENTIAL FOR EXCELLENCE
Bishnoi Shri Kuldeep

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is in the process of selecting colleges for grants under colleges with potential for excellence (CPE) scheme;

(b) if so, details thereof; and

(c) the number of colleges selected as on date, State-wise particularly from Haryana under the said scheme?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRI M.A.A. FATMI)

(a) & (b): The University Grants Commission (UGC) has launched a scheme to identify deserving Colleges throughout the country as colleges with Potential for Excellence

(CPE) on the basis of certain parameters during the Xth plan period.

(c): 47 Colleges have been selected in the first phase. The list of selected colleges (state-wise) is Annexed.

M.L.N. College Yamunanagar, Haryana has been selected from the State of Haryana under the Scheme.
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